20 March 2020

BMA

BERMUDA MONETARY AUTHORITY

NOTICE

Key Email Addresses for Remote Access

Insurance

Authorisations eApplications@bma.bm

All Applications related to insurance companies except
applications normally filed via the EFSR system such
as filing exemptions, extensions and extended period
filings related to limited purpose insurers (1,2,3, SPI, A,
B) that should continue to be filed through the ESFR
system.

IWG@bma.bm

All Insurance Sandbox and Innovation Hub
Applications.

TWalker@bma.bm and
mlburgess@bma.bm

All Applications to the Assessment & Licensing
Committee

A comprehensive application in support of the
applicant’s request to be licensed pursuant to the
Insurance Act 1978, must be filed with the Authority
before 5:00 pm on a Monday.

COC@bma.bm

All Requests for Certificate of Compliances.

Reg-to-Reg insurance@bma.bm

All Regulator to Regulator Requests.

RiskAnalytics@bma.bm

General queries for the Insurance Supervision
Department.

You may also send an email directly to your usual
contact, if you have a Company specific query.

ESFR@bma.bm

All queries concerning Limited Purpose Insurers
including queries on applications related to extensions,
exemptions and extended period filings.

InsuranceManagers@bma.bm

All queries and filings for Insurance Managers.
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Insurancelntermediaries@bma.bm All queries and filings for insurance brokers and agents

Investment Funds

Funds@bma.bm All queries specifically related to Investment Funds.
Erica@bma.bm To reach the IT Help desk regarding queries specifically related
to the ERICA system.

The Authority is unable to accept hardcopy applications at this time. Evidence of wire
payment must be included with authorisations applications. Please also send evidence of the
wire payment to Rdouglas@bma.bm, TDeSilva@bma.bm and Finance-
receivables@bma.bm.

Please refer to the Fee Schedule on the BMA website for a list of fees.
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